

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO.633 OF 2017 Sr.No.63

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.694 OF 2017 Sr.No.64

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.714 OF 2017 Sr.No.66

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.736 OF 2017 Sr.No.67

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.743 OF 2017 Sr.No.68

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.744 OF 2017 Sr.No.69

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.745 OF 2017 Sr.No.70

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.746 OF 2017 Sr.No.71

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.747 OF 2017 Sr.No.72

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.753 OF 2017 Sr.No.73

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.755 OF 2017 Sr.No.74

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.788 OF 2017 Sr.No.75

WITH

FIRST APPEAL 815 OF 2017 Sr.No.76

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.836 OF 2017 Sr.No.78

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.837 OF 2017 Sr.No.79

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.838 OF 2017 Sr.No.80

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.839 OF 2017 Sr.No.81

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.926 OF 2017 Sr.No.83
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1102 OF 2017 Sr.No.89
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1254 OF 2017 Sr.No.94
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1257 OF 2017 Sr.No.95
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1260 OF 2017 Sr.No.96
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2017 Sr.No.97
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1333 OF 2017 Sr.No.98
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.803 OF 2018 Sr.No.115
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.976 OF 2018 Sr.No.125
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.120 OF 2019 Sr.No.168
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.532 OF 2019 Sr.No.175
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1090 OF 2019 Sr.No.181
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1096 OF 2019 Sr.No.182

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant
V/s.

SMT. SUMAN KISAN CHAUDHARI & Anr.Respondents

* * * *

Ms. Varsha Charan Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Salvi for the respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI. SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. M.K. MAHAJAN,
(REGISTRAR, INSPECTION-I).

SHRI. AJIT YADAV,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
MEDIATION CENTRE

DATE : SATURDAY, 25TH SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C. :

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants. The above First Appeals were arising out of decisions in claims arose from one accident. Insurance Company preferred thirty appeals. Advocate Ms. Salvi appears in twenty-seven appeals. Let all the Appeals be listed together before the next Lok Adalat.

2 In the meantime, Insurance Company shall make efforts to settle their disputes and claim.

(SHRI. AJIT YADAV) (SHRI. M.K. MAHAJAN) (SHRI. SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)