

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 836 OF 2017**

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance  
Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

Vs.

Shri. Popat Sntu Devkar and Anr.

..Respondents

-----  
Ms. Varsha Chavan, for the Appellant.  
-----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)  
Y.A. RANE, REGISTRAR LEGAL &  
RESEARCH DEPARTMENT (MEMBER)  
H.V. KULKARNI,  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, CPC, (MEMBER)**

**DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2021**

**P.C.**

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant -Insurance Company points out that there is a group of 30 matters arising out of the same accident. She points out that a proposal for settlement is received by the Appellant in 27 appeals, which is under consideration. She points out that the Respondents-Claimants are represented by different advocates.

2. Today there is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent. The record also discloses that the appeal was previously placed before the Lok Adalat.

3. Hence, the entire group be listed before the Regular Bench.

**Y.A. RANE H.V. KULKARNI C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**vt.**