

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 836 OF 2017

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant
Vs.
1. Shri Popat Santu Devkar
& Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 836 OF 2017**

None for appellant.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
: V.R. KACHARE, REGISTRAR, (JUDL. I) &
MEMBER &
: D.M. MATA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR (LEGAL
& RESEARCH) & MEMBER**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2022

P.C. :

1. None present for the parties.
2. List before the next National Lok Adalat.

**(D.M. MATA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(LEGAL & RESEARCH)
& MEMBER**

**(V.R. KACHARE)
REGISTRAR
(JUDL-I) & MEMBER**

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)