

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4825 OF 2019**

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Naresh Baburao Sonawane and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.836 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2494 OF 2017**

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Popat Santu Devkar and Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.755 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.311 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2332 OF 2017**

IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Kasam Yusuf Dalwai and Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

.....

.....

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

Y.A. GOSWAMI, REGISTRAR (CPC),
MEMBER

H. V. KULKARNI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
MEMBER

DATED : AUGUST 13, 2022.

P.C. :

None appears for the parties.

2

Transfer to the Regular Court.

(H. V. KULKARNI) (Y.A.GOSWAMI) (SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)